BY-LAW NUMBER 574

BEING a By-law to provide for the remuneration to be paid to the Mayor as head of the Council of the Corporation of the Town of North Bay, for the year 1919.

WHEREAS Section 216 of the Municipal Act empowers

Councils or urban Municipalities to pay the head of the Council

such annual or other remuneration as the Council may determine.

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Corporation of the Town of North Bay deem it advisable to pay the Mayor as head of the Council of the Corporation of the Town of North Bay, the sum of \$1000. for the year 1919.

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED and it is hereby enacted by the Corporation of the Town of North Bay.

THAT the Mayor as head of the Council of the Corporation of the Town of North Bay be paid as his remuneration the sum of \$1000 for the year 1919.

PASSED in open Council this 2nd. day of June 1919.

CLERK/

MAYOR